

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 806 OF 2013

Shri Pravin Kantilal Pawar.. ....Appellant  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra ....Respondent

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 807 OF 2013

Dr.arun Puroshottam Behere.. ....Appellant  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra ....Respondent

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 808 OF 2013

Shri Govind Ratan Saindane ....Appellant  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra ....Respondent

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 809 OF 2013

Shri Dilip Pandurang Gaikwad(deceased) Thr. ....Appellant  
Legal Heirs 1a)smt Madhuri Deelip Gaikwad..  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra ....Respondent

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 811 OF 2013

Mr Deepak Balkrishna Chandwadkar.. ....Appellant

V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra ....Respondent

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 812 OF 2013

Mr Vijay Balwant Patil ....Appellant

V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra ....Respondent

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 813 OF 2013

Shri Laxminarayan Mandir Trust ....Appellant

V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra ....Respondent

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 814 OF 2013

Mr Vijay Balwant Patil.. ....Appellant

V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra ....Respondent

Shri Rajlaxmi Punjabi i/b Shri Anil Ahuja For Appellant  
Shri A R Patil, AGP for Respondent No.1 For Respondent

**CORAM :** R.M. SAVANT. &  
N. J. JAMADAR, JJ

**DATE :** 29th November, 2018

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 20/12/2018.

( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )