

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 806 OF 2013

Pravin Kantilal Pawar and Ors. ... Appellants

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents.

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 807 OF 2013
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 808 OF 2013
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 809 OF 2013
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 811 OF 2013
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 812 OF 2013
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 813 OF 2013
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 814 OF 2013
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 220 OF 2015

.....

None for the Appellants.

Mr. M. L. Patil for Respondent No.2- NMC.

.....

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 21 December 2023.

P.C. :

None for the Appellants.

2. The learned Counsel for the Municipal Corporation states that the Municipal Corporation has also filed Appeals, which are to be heard alongwith this group of Appeals, however, they are not listed.

3. Stand over to **8 February 2024**. To be listed alongwith First Appeal Nos. 1100 of 2016, 1101 of 2016, 1102 of 2016, 1103 of 2016, 1104 of 2016, 1105 of 2016, 1106 of 2016, 1107 of 2016, 1108 of 2016, 1109 of 2016 and 1110 of 2016.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)